

Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

P.O. Number: 2022125891 Supplier: SCP BIOMEDICAL TRADING Address:N/A O20221258918782B9D6A PhilGEPS Registration No.: 123456 Dec 29, 2022 P.R. No.: 2022106980 Tel./Fax No. Registration Certificate: DTI Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding PEEDO - DDN Hospital (IGCS Zone) Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Date of Delivery : Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: 30 Calendar Days Place of Delivery : PGSO Warehouse Quantity/Unit Unit Cost Amount LN. Item 4 1.00 unit Anesthesia Machine with Ventilator and Patient 1,300,000.00 1,300,000.00 Monitor, Brand new, Branded Technical Specification: inlet connector with proper pin-index and color coding compatible with the hospital Operating room gas supply each for O2, medical air and N2O supply. Each room inlet connection must have a 2. Reserve cylinder yokes each for O2, medical air and N2O supply. Pressure gauge and regulator each for O2. medical air and N2O supply (with high-pressure hose). One-way valve at high pressure side each for O2, medical air and N2O supply. 5. Flowmeter with control valve and anti-hypoxic mechanism each for O2 concentration and N2O concentration. The flowmeters must be graduated in liters/minute. 6. N2O cut off system operated by the oxygen pressure. 7. Oxygen Flush at 25-50 liters/min 8. Pressure limiting device (pop off valve) with a maximum pressure limit of 125 cm/H2O. 9. Two vaporizer mounts 10. One-way valve for the anesthetic gas supply line(Common gas outlet valve). For the used of PEEDO-DDNH, IGACOS zone In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience to lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

U A L A - I over printed name)

(Date)

01-23

M - NAN FA By the Authority of the Governor:

Very truly yours,

ENGR. JOSIF JSAN R. RAHANOZ, CE, MPA, ENP

Provincial Administrator

GLOBERT M. GREGORIO

Conforme:

EDWIN I. JUBAHIB

Governor



Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: SCP BIOMEDICAL TRADING P.O. Number: 2022125891 Address:N/A PhilGEPS Registration No. 123456 O20221258918782B9D6A Date : Dec 29, 2022 Tel./Fax No. : P.R. No.: 2022106980 Registration Certificate : DTI Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding Req. Office: PEEDO - DDN Hospital (IGCS Zone) Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Place of Delivery : PGSO Warehouse Delivery Term: 30 Calendar Days I.N. Quantity/Unit Item Unit Cost Amount Bag/Ventilator switch selector. The switch must be marked with "BAG" and " VENTILATOR" 12. Cart with castors with anti-static and rust-free wheels and with two brakes. 13. Power supply:220 -240V AC. 60Hz, three-pronged plug and rechargeable back-up battery 14. At least two (2) large drawers for the storage of accessories. B. Vaporizer 1. Two (2) vaporizers (ISOFLURANE and SEVOFLURANE) and must be clearly labeled with the name of the anesthetic agent 2. The control of vapor concentration must be have a scale or indicator and must have a means to prevent the unintentional operation. C. Anetsthetic Breathing system Anesthetic reservoir bag (breathing bag): 3- liter for adult and 2 -liter for pedia. CO2 absorber canister with soda lime; transparent to enable the color change of the absorbent to be clearly visible. D. Alarms required Oxygen supply failure for more than 7 seconds. When high pressure limit is exceeded. Conitnuing high pressure longer than 15 seconds. For the used of PEEDO- DDNH, IGACOS zone In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

Conforme:

YMY AX M. NADEA Signature over printed name)

Very truly yours, By the Authority of the Governor:

· Whe

EDWIN I. JUBAHIB Governor

ENGR. JOSIE JEAN R. RABANOZ, CE, MPA, END Provincial Administrator NOTE:

This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

GLOBERT M. GREGORIO



Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: SCP BIOMEDICAL TRADING P.O. Number: 2022125891 Address : N/A O20221258918782B9D6A PhilGEPS Registration No.: 123456 Dec 29, 2022 Tel./Fax No. P.R. No.: 2022106980 Registration Certificate: DTI Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding Req. Office: PEEDO - DDN Hospital (IGCS Zone) Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Place of Delivery : PGSO Warehouse Delivery Term: 30 Calendar Days Quantity/Unit ltem. Unit Cost Amount When there is a disconnection in the patient breating circuit Power supply failure. E. Ventilator 1. The ventilator unit must be detachable from the anesthesia unit and must have the following a. Bellows with at least 1.5 liters capacity. b. LCD or LED display monitor with at least 17cm diagonal size. The monitor must be able to 2 of 3 traces against time: volume and flow ii. 2 of 3 two-axis displays: Pressure-Volume, Flow -Volume and Pressure-flow iii. Status indications for ventilalor mode, battery life,patient dala, alarm settings clock iv. Airway pressure (Peak and Mean). v. Tidal Volume vi, minute volume vii. I:E ratio viii. Inspiration and Expiration Times ix. Spontaneous minute volume. x. Respiratory rate (spontaneous and mechanical) xi. Total frequency xii. Oxygen concentration xiii. FiO2 dynamic Control for the following adjustable settings: a.) Minute volume : 2 to 25 L/minute or higher b) Tidal volume: 20 to 1500ml, or higher. For the used of PEEDO- DDNH, IGACOS zone In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order. Conforme: Very truly yours, By the Authority of the Governor: (Signature over printed name) **EDWIN I. JUBAHIB** ENGR. JOSIE JEAN R. RABANOZ, CE, MPA, ENP Governor (Date) Prokincial Administrator NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if ost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher. GLOBERT M. GREGORIO



Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: SCP BIOMEDICAL TRADING P.O. Number: 2022125891 Address : N/A O20221258918782B9D6A PhilGEPS Registration No.: 123456 Dec 29, 2022 Tel./Fax No. Registration Certificate: DTI P.R. No.: 2022106980 Procurement mode. Competitive Bidding Req. Office: PEEDO - DDN Hospital (IGCS Zone) Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Place of Delivery : PGSO Warehouse Delivery Term: 30 Calendar Days LN. Quantity/Unit Item Unit Cost Amount c) Respiratory rate: 5 to 70 cycles/minute or higher d) I/E ratio: 2/1 to 1/4 e.) Inspirational pressure: 0 to 80 mbar or higher f) Peak inspiratory flow: 0 to 60 L/minute or higher g) Trigger sensitivity: 0 to 20 mbar or higher Safety features consisting of the following; a) Automatic compliance and leakage compensation for circuit and tubes b) Visual and sound alarms for the following: i. High pressure ii. Low pressure iii. High minute volume iv. Low minute volume v. High rate vi. High tidal volume vii. Apnea K. Patient Monitor a) Touch screen, colored, minimum of 12 -inch LCD or higher b) Six (6) parameters with accessories (ECG. NIBP, SpO2, Temperature, Respiration, ETCO2 c) Eight (8) Waveforms or Higher d) With alarm indicator, power indicator and QRS beep & alarm sound e) With built-in thermal printer using thermal paper readily available in the local market HR display range:15-300bpm For the used of PEEDO-DDNH, IGACOS zone In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order. Conforme: Very truly yours, M

NOTE:

printed name

By the Authority of the Governor-

EDWIN I. JUBAHIB Governor

my! ENGR. JOSIE FEAN R. RABANOZ, CE, MPA, ENF Provincial Administrator

This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience it lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

GLOBERT M. GREGORIO

Thursday, December 29, 2022



Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: SCP BIOMEDICAL TRADING

Address : N/A

PhilGEPS Registration No. : 123456

Tel./Fax No.

Registration Certificate: DTI

Req. Office: PEEDO - DDN Hospital (IGCS Zone)

P.O. Number: 2022125891



Dec 29, 2022 P.R. No.: 2022106980

Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein:

Date of Delivery:

Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT

Place of Delivery : PGSO Warehouse

Delivery Term: 30 Calendar Days

Unit Cost

Amount

Quantity/Unit

g) HR display range: 15-300 bpm

h) RR rate range: 0-120 rpm i) NIBP cuff inflating range: 0-270 mmHg, auto/

manual mode or equivalent

j) Power supply: 220V-240V, 60 Hz . Three pronged plug with bak-up built -in rechargeable

Item

G. Accessories (per unit)

Two (2) patient breating circuit

2. Spare 3-liter and 2 liter breathing bags

3. One extra pack of soda lime

Appropriate UPS minimum of 1 hour continous operation and AVR (25% higher than the

Provision of anesthetics, one (1) bottle for each anesthetics

Provision one (1) piece "TESTING LUNG"

With scavenging system

8. Provision of medical regulators for oxygen , N2O and medical air with high pressure hose

The award is based on Abstract No. 1220225804 created on December 06, 2022 and resolved on December 06, 2022 under Quotation No. 20227692B opened on December 05, 2022

For the used of PEEDO- DDNH, IGACOS zone

Grand Total Amount in Words: ONE MILLION THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND AND

XX / 100

GRAND TOTAL:

₱ 1,300,000.00

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

Conforme:

M- NANEU Signature over printed name

Very truly yours, By the Authority of the Governor:

EDWIN I. JUBAHIB

M. Jum ENGR. JOSIE JEAN R RABANOZ, CE, MPA, ENP Proxodial Administrator

Governor

NOTE:

This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

GLOBERT M. GREGORIO